

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04/14/2005 01 FC:8521 102982355

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Automation, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: AI Software Solutions, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State	Street Address: 10703 J Street City: Omaha
Other NEUSA	State:NE
Citizenship (see guidelines) NE, USA  Execution Date(s) 05/03/02 (filing date)	Country: USA Zip: 68127  Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship USA
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,916,079
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  AUTO CLUB SYSTEM (ACS)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kim M. Argo	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 8712 West Dodge Road, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Omaha	8. Payment Information:
State: NE Zip: 68114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (402) 392-1250 Fax Number: (402) 392-0816	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: kargo@akclaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: fail a Carl	3/17/05
Signature	Date co
DYRNE 00000078 Usicondersen, Vice President	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0569

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AUTOMATION, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 21-2060 of the Nebraska Business Corporation Act, Automation, Inc. a Nebraska corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety by substitution of the following:

## Article I The name of this corporation shall be Al Software Solutions, Inc.

Π

This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Automation, Inc. was adopted unanimously at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Automation, Inc. on September 20, 2001.

### III

This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Automation, Inc. was approved in writing by the sole shareholder, Cornhusker Motor Club, in a letter dated December 6, 2001. The President and Chief Operating Officer of the Cornhusker Motor club, Mark E. Grich, signed the letter granting shareholder approval.

Michael J. Fischer Chief Executive Officer

R. F. Stubblefick

Secretary

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AUTOMATION, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 21-2060 of the Nebraska Business Corporation Act, Automation, Inc. a Nebraska corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety by substitution of the following:

### Article 1 The name of this corporation shall be Al Software Solutions, Inc.

II

This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Automation, Inc. was adopted unanimously at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Automation, Inc. on September 20, 2001.

#### YYY

This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Automation, Inc. was approved in writing by the sole shareholder, Cornhusker Motor Club, in a letter dated December 6, 2001. The President and Chief Operating Officer of the Cornhusker Motor club, Mark E. Grieb, signed the letter granting shareholder approval.

Michael J. Fischer Chief Executive Officer

R. F. Kubblesicki

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0571